
Capital (6-8,1-4 OAC) -vs- Wilmington (OH) (7-6,3-1 OAC)
01/07/26 at Hermann Court, Wilmington, OH

 
 

 
 
Capital 89

Wilmington (OH) 94

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Hermann Court, Wilmington, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Capital 39 50 89
Wilmington (OH) 39 55 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Calloway-White,Se'Ron * 34 12-22 0-4 1-3 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 3 25
24 Finkenbine,McKane * 36 6-11 5-9 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 2 18
08 Tucker,Dallas * 27 5-9 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 1 15
11 Mitchell,Julian * 27 4-8 2-5 4-5 0-2 2 5 3 2 0 0 14
16 Mitchell,Chris * 24 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 2 5 0 1 4
05 Davies,Cade 26 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 2 10
10 Woloshan,Logan 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Ensley,Kamran 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
22 Ambrose-Pearce,Tristyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-65 9-22 14-19 11-19 30 15 10 17 0 9 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45% 5-14   35.71% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 18-32   56.25% 4-8   50.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 33-65   50.8% 9-22   40.9% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 14 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Farley,Domenic * 30 12-18 3-6 4-6 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 3 31
20 Cathey,Izaiah * 25 8-13 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 1 5 2 17
21 Cathey,Elijah * 30 4-9 0-2 1-2 5-3 8 1 6 4 0 3 9
13 McGuirt,Zach * 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 4
04 Miles,Carson * 24 0-3 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Baltazar,Kellen 13 3-6 3-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
03 Green,Gabe 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 8
10 Golan,Ben 17 1-2 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 2 0 4
01 DeBrosse,Matt 10 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
45 King,Zach 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
33 Smith,Jed 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Barker,Collin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-65 11-26 13-19 11-21 32 16 15 16 8 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 5-13   38.46% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 20-35   57.14% 6-13   46.15% 9-15   60.00%
Total 35-65   53.8% 11-26   42.3% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 14 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Capital Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (OH)
TURNOVER  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 19:43

19:13 MISS JUMPER by CATHEY,IZAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,DALLAS 18:57

18:57 STEAL  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
18:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by CATHEY,IZAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRT,ZACH
18:23 MISS JUMPER by FARLEY,DOMENIC

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 17:49
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:49

17:34 TURNOVER  by MILES,CARSON
STEAL  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 17:34
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:24 2-2
ASSIST  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE --

17:16 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 16:59

16:59 STEAL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
16:53 MISS LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINKENBINE,MCKANE --
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 16:47
REBOUND OFF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --

16:39 MISS LAYUP by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 16:39

16:39 BLOCK  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,IZAIAH

16:39 FOUL  by MCGUIRT,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 16:39 4-4

16:38 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,DALLAS 16:28

16:28 STEAL  by MCGUIRT,ZACH
16:10 TURNOVER  by CATHEY,ELIJAH

STEAL  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 16:10
16:00 MISS 3PTR by CATHEY,IZAIAH

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 16:00
16:00 STEAL  by FARLEY,DOMENIC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:54 SUB OUT by MILES,CARSON
15:54 SUB OUT by MCGUIRT,ZACH
15:54 SUB OUT by CATHEY,IZAIAH
15:54 SUB IN by DEBROSSE,MATT
15:54 SUB IN by GREEN,GABE
15:54 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
15:54 TURNOVER  by FARLEY,DOMENIC

MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 15:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GABE

15:21 MISS JUMPER by CATHEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 14:52 6-4 V 2

14:46 SUB OUT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
14:46 SUB OUT by CATHEY,ELIJAH
14:46 SUB IN by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
14:46 SUB IN by KING,ZACH



SUB OUT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 14:46
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHRIS 14:46
SUB IN by DAVIES,CADE 14:46
SUB IN by ENSLEY,KAMRAN 14:46

14:31 MISS 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,ZACH

FOUL  by ENSLEY,KAMRAN 14:31
14:31 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by KING,ZACH
14:31 6-6 GOOD FT by KING,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by DAVIES,CADE(in the paint) 13:57
13:57 BLOCK  by KING,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ZACH
13:46 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,CADE --
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 13:46
SUB IN by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 13:46
TURNOVER  by DAVIES,CADE 13:38

13:17 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEBROSSE,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JULIAN 13:05 9-9
FOUL  by TUCKER,DALLAS 12:49

12:49 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
12:49 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by BALTAZAR,KELLEN

SUB OUT by TUCKER,DALLAS 12:49
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 12:49
SUB IN by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 12:49
SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 12:49
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 12:16 11-11
ASSIST  by ENSLEY,KAMRAN --

12:02 TURNOVER  by DEBROSSE,MATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:02

12:02 SUB OUT by DEBROSSE,MATT
12:02 SUB OUT by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
12:02 SUB OUT by GREEN,GABE
12:02 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
12:02 SUB OUT by KING,ZACH
12:02 SUB IN by MILES,CARSON
12:02 SUB IN by FARLEY,DOMENIC
12:02 SUB IN by MCGUIRT,ZACH
12:02 SUB IN by CATHEY,IZAIAH
12:02 SUB IN by CATHEY,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 11:45 13-11 V 2
11:35 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 11:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,IZAIAH

10:57 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ENSLEY,KAMRAN(in the paint) 10:30

10:30 BLOCK  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by DAVIES,CADE 10:25
SUB OUT by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 10:25
SUB OUT by ENSLEY,KAMRAN 10:25
SUB IN by TUCKER,DALLAS 10:25
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JULIAN 10:25
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRIS 10:25
FOUL  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 10:24

10:13 TURNOVER  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,DOMENIC
09:43 MISS LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JULIAN 09:33

09:33 BLOCK  by CATHEY,IZAIAH



-- REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,DOMENIC
09:22 MISS 3PTR by CATHEY,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,DALLAS 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRT,ZACH
08:53 13-17 H 4 GOOD DUNK by CATHEY,IZAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGUIRT,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,ELIJAH
08:15 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 08:06 16-19 H 3
07:53 MISS 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JULIAN(in the paint) 07:43 18-19 H 1

07:28 MISS 3PTR by CATHEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,DALLAS --
MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 07:18
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --

07:02 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRT,ZACH(in the paint)
07:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 07:02
07:02 STEAL  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
07:02 SUB OUT by MILES,CARSON
07:02 SUB OUT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
07:02 SUB OUT by MCGUIRT,ZACH
07:02 SUB OUT by CATHEY,IZAIAH
07:02 SUB OUT by CATHEY,ELIJAH
07:02 SUB IN by DEBROSSE,MATT
07:02 SUB IN by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
07:02 SUB IN by GREEN,GABE
07:02 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN
07:02 SUB IN by KING,ZACH

SUB OUT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 07:02
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHRIS 07:02
SUB IN by DAVIES,CADE 07:02
SUB IN by AMBROSE-PEARCE,TRIST 07:02
TURNOVER  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by GREEN,GABE
06:42 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JULIAN 06:33 21-23 H 2
06:13 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GABE

-- ASSIST  by DEBROSSE,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 05:52 23-26 H 3

05:29 TURNOVER  by DEBROSSE,MATT
STEAL  by TUCKER,DALLAS 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JULIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:22 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by TUCKER,DALLAS --

05:03 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,GABE
-- ASSIST  by BALTAZAR,KELLEN

04:56 FOUL  by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ZACH
04:25 TURNOVER  by GOLAN,BEN
04:25 SUB OUT by DEBROSSE,MATT
04:25 SUB IN by SMITH,JED

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JULIAN 04:17
REBOUND OFF by DAVIES,CADE --
SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 04:09
SUB IN by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 04:09
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JULIAN 03:56
REBOUND OFF by AMBROSE-PEARCE,TRIST --
GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,DALLAS 03:56 28-29 H 1



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
03:56 SUB OUT by KING,ZACH
03:56 SUB IN by BARKER,COLLIN

FOUL  by AMBROSE-PEARCE,TRIST 03:44
SUB OUT by AMBROSE-PEARCE,TRIST 03:44
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRIS 03:44

03:35 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,GABE

03:29 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
03:29 SUB IN by CATHEY,ELIJAH
03:11 FOUL  by SMITH,JED

GOOD FT by DAVIES,CADE 03:11 29-32 H 3
GOOD FT by DAVIES,CADE 03:11 30-32 H 2

02:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JED
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,COLLIN

FOUL  by DAVIES,CADE 02:44
02:41 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JED

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JULIAN(in the paint) 02:20
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND OFF by DAVIES,CADE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIES,CADE(in the paint) 02:11 32-32

01:58 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,COLLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by TUCKER,DALLAS 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
01:55 SUB OUT by GREEN,GABE
01:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,JED
01:55 SUB IN by FARLEY,DOMENIC
01:55 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN
01:55 SUB IN by CATHEY,IZAIAH

SUB OUT by TUCKER,DALLAS 01:55
SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 01:55

01:55 TURNOVER  by GOLAN,BEN
STEAL  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 01:55
GOOD DUNK by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:55 34-32 V 2

01:52 34-34 GOOD DUNK by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH

MISS DUNK by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 01:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
00:53 FOUL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 00:53 35-36 H 1
MISS FT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:53 SUB OUT by BARKER,COLLIN
00:53 SUB IN by MILES,CARSON

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 00:53 36-36
00:23 36-39 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GOLAN,BEN

-- ASSIST  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 00:14 39-39
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JULIAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Capital Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wilmington (OH)
20:00 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
20:00 SUB IN by MCGUIRT,ZACH

SUB OUT by DAVIES,CADE 20:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,DALLAS 20:00



19:40 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,DALLAS 19:33

19:33 STEAL  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
19:25 39-44 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC

-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CHRIS 18:48
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 18:41 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
FOUL  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 18:33

18:33 MISS FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:33 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by FINKENBINE,MCKANE(in the paint) 18:22 43-45 H 2

18:22 FOUL  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
GOOD FT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 18:22 44-45 H 1

18:14 TURNOVER  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
STEAL  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 18:14

18:14 FOUL  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(fastbreak) 18:14 45-45
MISS FT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(fastbreak) 18:14
REBOUND OFF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 18:13 47-45 V 2

18:01 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH

17:55 FOUL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 17:50 50-47 V 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JULIAN --

17:39 SUB OUT by MCGUIRT,ZACH
17:39 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN
17:27 MISS JUMPER by MILES,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLAN,BEN
17:14 MISS LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
FOUL  by TUCKER,DALLAS 17:06

16:59 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by CATHEY,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by TUCKER,DALLAS 16:59
SUB IN by DAVIES,CADE 16:59

16:59 MISS FT by CATHEY,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 16:50
FOUL  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 16:27

16:27 MISS FT by GOLAN,BEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:27 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by GOLAN,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 16:10 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,CHRIS --

15:41 52-52 GOOD 3PTR by CATHEY,IZAIAH
-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,CARSON

15:19 52-54 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 15:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 15:19
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHRIS 15:19
SUB IN by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 15:19
SUB IN by ENSLEY,KAMRAN 15:19

15:19 MISS FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,CADE --

15:17 SUB OUT by MILES,CARSON
15:17 SUB OUT by CATHEY,ELIJAH



15:17 SUB IN by DEBROSSE,MATT
15:17 SUB IN by GREEN,GABE
14:53 FOUL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
14:53 SUB OUT by CATHEY,IZAIAH
14:53 SUB IN by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
14:45 FOUL  by GREEN,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 14:40 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by ENSLEY,KAMRAN --

14:32 55-57 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,GABE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,CADE(in the paint) 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,DOMENIC

14:08 MISS LAYUP by DEBROSSE,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,CADE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:04
SUB OUT by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 14:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,DALLAS 14:00

13:42 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
13:42 SUB IN by MCGUIRT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 13:34 57-57
13:21 MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRT,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by DEBROSSE,MATT
FOUL  by TUCKER,DALLAS 13:17

13:17 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by DEBROSSE,MATT
SUB OUT by TUCKER,DALLAS 13:17
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHRIS 13:17

13:17 MISS FT by DEBROSSE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ENSLEY,KAMRAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 13:03 60-58 V 2

12:49 MISS 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --
TURNOVER  by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 12:42

12:42 SUB OUT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
12:42 SUB OUT by MCGUIRT,ZACH
12:42 SUB IN by CATHEY,ELIJAH
12:42 SUB IN by KING,ZACH

SUB OUT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 12:42
SUB IN by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 12:42

12:18 TURNOVER  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
STEAL  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 12:18
MISS 3PTR by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 12:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 12:02 63-58 V 5
ASSIST  by DAVIES,CADE --

11:48 63-61 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,GABE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 11:48
SUB IN by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 11:48

11:28 FOUL  by GREEN,GABE
GOOD FT by DAVIES,CADE 11:28 64-61 V 3
GOOD FT by DAVIES,CADE 11:28 65-61 V 4

11:12 MISS LAYUP by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CATHEY,ELIJAH

10:59 TURNOVER  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
STEAL  by DAVIES,CADE 10:59
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIES,CADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:54 67-61 V 6

10:53 SUB OUT by DEBROSSE,MATT
10:53 SUB OUT by CATHEY,ELIJAH
10:53 SUB IN by FARLEY,DOMENIC
10:53 SUB IN by CATHEY,IZAIAH

MISS DUNK by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 10:50



10:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,IZAIAH

10:44 67-63 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
FOUL  by DAVIES,CADE 10:44

10:44 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
MISS 3PTR by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 10:29
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:24 69-64 V 5

10:07 MISS 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --
MISS JUMPER by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,IZAIAH
09:41 MISS 3PTR by BALTAZAR,KELLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,ZACH
09:36 69-66 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KING,ZACH(in the paint)
09:25 FOUL  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
09:25 SUB OUT by BALTAZAR,KELLEN
09:25 SUB OUT by KING,ZACH
09:25 SUB IN by MILES,CARSON
09:25 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN

MISS FT by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 09:25
REBOUND OFF by ENSLEY,KAMRAN --
TURNOVER  by DAVIES,CADE 09:22

09:11 69-68 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by GREEN,GABE
08:57 SUB IN by CATHEY,ELIJAH
08:50 MISS LAYUP by GOLAN,BEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CATHEY,ELIJAH
08:44 69-70 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,CADE 08:37
REBOUND OFF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --

08:28 69-72 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 08:28

08:28 BLOCK  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLAN,BEN

07:55 69-74 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,CHRIS 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
07:32 MISS LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOLAN,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 07:25
SUB OUT by DAVIES,CADE 07:25
SUB IN by TUCKER,DALLAS 07:25
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JULIAN 07:25

07:14 69-77 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:02

07:02 BLOCK  by GOLAN,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,ELIJAH

06:52 MISS 3PTR by CATHEY,IZAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CATHEY,ELIJAH

06:45 MISS JUMPER by MILES,CARSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CATHEY,ELIJAH

06:39 69-79 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by CATHEY,ELIJAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
06:09 69-81 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FARLEY,DOMENIC(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHRIS 05:59
SUB IN by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 05:59



MISS DUNK by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 05:59
05:59 BLOCK  by GOLAN,BEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:44 69-83 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CATHEY,IZAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
05:38 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
05:38 SUB IN by MCGUIRT,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 05:17 71-83 H 12
05:10 71-85 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRT,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
GOOD JUMPER by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 04:55 73-85 H 12
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JULIAN --

04:38 MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRT,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 04:26 75-85 H 10

04:26 FOUL  by MCGUIRT,ZACH
04:26 SUB OUT by CATHEY,IZAIAH
04:26 SUB IN by GREEN,GABE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 04:26
SUB IN by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 04:26
MISS FT by TUCKER,DALLAS 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,GABE
04:03 FOUL  by GREEN,GABE

SUB OUT by ENSLEY,KAMRAN 04:03
SUB IN by DAVIES,CADE 04:03
GOOD FT by TUCKER,DALLAS 04:03 76-85 H 9
GOOD FT by TUCKER,DALLAS 04:03 77-85 H 8

04:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by FARLEY,DOMENIC

STEAL  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(in the paint) 03:49 79-85 H 6

03:32 79-87 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FARLEY,DOMENIC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 03:13 81-87 H 6

02:44 MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRT,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --

02:31 FOUL  by GREEN,GABE
GOOD FT by TUCKER,DALLAS 02:31 82-87 H 5

02:31 SUB OUT by MILES,CARSON
02:31 SUB OUT by MCGUIRT,ZACH
02:31 SUB IN by GOLAN,BEN
02:31 SUB IN by CATHEY,IZAIAH

GOOD FT by TUCKER,DALLAS 02:31 83-87 H 4
02:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO 02:16
02:16 83-88 H 5 GOOD FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
02:16 SUB OUT by GREEN,GABE
02:16 SUB IN by MILES,CARSON
02:16 83-89 H 6 GOOD FT by FARLEY,DOMENIC
02:16 SUB OUT by GOLAN,BEN
02:16 SUB IN by MCGUIRT,ZACH

SUB OUT by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 02:16
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JULIAN 02:16
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,DALLAS(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:02 BLOCK  by CATHEY,IZAIAH
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by FARLEY,DOMENIC
01:47 83-92 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC

-- ASSIST  by CATHEY,ELIJAH
01:33 FOUL  by CATHEY,IZAIAH

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 01:33 84-92 H 8
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 01:33 85-92 H 7



01:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:51 MISS 3PTR by FARLEY,DOMENIC

-- REBOUND OFF by CATHEY,ELIJAH
00:39 TURNOVER  by MCGUIRT,ZACH

STEAL  by DAVIES,CADE 00:39
MISS 3PTR by FINKENBINE,MCKANE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FARLEY,DOMENIC
FOUL  by MITCHELL,JULIAN 00:22
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JULIAN 00:22
SUB IN by WOLOSHAN,LOGAN 00:22

00:22 85-93 H 8 GOOD FT by MILES,CARSON
00:22 85-94 H 9 GOOD FT by MILES,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIES,CADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 87-94 H 7
FOUL  by DAVIES,CADE 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by MILES,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:06 89-94 H 5

00:06 FOUL  by MCGUIRT,ZACH
MISS FT by CALLOWAY-WHITE,SE'RO(fastbreak) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CATHEY,ELIJAH


